 Various recovery measures are available to improve the
capital position if needed (e.g. Recovery Plan)

Risk appetite limits

 Solvency II ‘Capital Adequacy Policy’ is based on the
approved PIM

 Our lower capital limit is set at 100% of SCR for legal
entities which translates into a Solvency II ratio of 130% at
Group level

 Our target capital limit at Group is 165%

Our capital position is well above the limits of our capital management policy

18

Risk appetite limits 2018 2019H1 2017

100%

130%

165%

Optimal

No dividend

Caution

184%

198% Group

Solvency II ratio and risk appetite limits

195%

Content & Tekst 60%/40%

195%

165%

130%

100%

 The sensitivities are calculated based on the partial internal
model which includes market risk since 1 July 2018

 Sensitivities are calculated using parallel shocks. Actual
movements may differ due to non-parallel shifts and could
therefore show shocks of different magnitudes and
outcome

 Interest rate sensitivity is limited due to the capital hedge

 Government spread sensitivity is limited

 The UFR decrease of 15 bps per year to 3.55% has a limited
impact on the solvency ratio

19

-3

5

-2 -2 -5 -6 -5

0

Optimal

Caution

No
dividend

SII Ratio -50bps   +50bps
Interest

-50bps   +50bps
Gov. spreads

3.75%   3.55%
UFR

 -20%   -20%
Equity   Property

Solvency II Sensitivities H1 2019
(in %)

Sensitivities Solvency II ratio

Grafiek & Tekst 60%/40%

Explanation of recovery plan

 In our yearly recovery plan we use scenarios which bring
Achmea group SII ratio to 100-130%. These scenarios
are very extreme and very unlikely

 For example the ‘windstorm scenario’ is a windstorm
with a return period of 1 : 2000 years

 In case of these extreme stress scenarios, Achmea has
several thought-through recovery measures to improve
the Solvency II position

 These recovery measures consists of both internal
and external measures